merica

The Union and League of Romanian Societies, Inc. **DANIELA ISTRATE, National President** THOMAS STREZA, National Secretary tomwoodchips@embargmail.com

The America Romanian News (ISSN 1041-0732)

"America" is published in the United States quarterly for \$21.00 per year subscription by The Union and League of Romanian Societies, Inc., PO Box 1037, Andover, OH 44003

Periodicals postage paid at North Olmsted, OH

POSTMASTER: Send address changes to: America Romanian News, PO Box 1037, Andover, OH 44003

Daniela Istrate	Managing Editor
Radu Lupu	Editor
M : G 1	

We invite you to join our organization and participate in preserving our Romanian heritage by completing the application below and mailing it to the U&L office.

Single Adult members Children (under age 18) \$25.00 annually \$10.00 annually

Families America Newspaper \$60.00 annually

-non-member subscription within USA \$21.00 annually \$22.00 annually Canada foreign

Request for Membership Application		
Name		
Address		
Phone		

Union and League of Romanian Societies, Inc. PO Box 1037, Andover, OH 44003 Phone: (440) 293-5335 E-mail: tomwoodchips@embarqmail.com



We accept donations for the Union and League and also for the America newspaper. Checks or money orders should be sent to: The Union and League of Romanian Societies, Inc., PO Box 1037, Andover, OH 44003

Thank you very much!

Name
Address
Phone
I would like to donate \$ This donation is for: The Union and League of Romanian Societies, Inc "America" Romanian News

CALL FOR ARTICLES

The editorial staff of America requests that interesting and relevant articles on Romania be sent to the Union and League for future publication in the newspaper.

These articles may be written in English or Romanian, and can be sent directly to the editor's e-mail address at: radu I@hotmail.com

DISCLAIMER

The materials sent to us by our readers and published in the America with their consent does not necessarily represent the views of the staff of America Romanian News.



2008 - 2010 Union and League of R.S.A. Inc, National Executive Board

National President Daniela Istrate National Vice President Dr. John Blebea **National Secretary / Treasurer Thomas Streza Auditor** Wayne Wright

☐ Has Not Changed During Preceding 12 Months

☐ Has Changed During Preceding 12 Months (Publisher must submit explanation of change with this statement)

DS Form 3526 Sentember 2007 (Page 1 of 3 (Instructions Page 3)) PSN 7530-01-000-9931 PRIVACY NOTICE: See our privacy policy on www.usps.com

Trustees John Santeiu John Washington Sandy Streza **Alternates Georgeta Washington** Helen Blebea

OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Societies of the Union and League of R.S.A., Inc. are requested to proceed with the election of their Officers and Committee Members for the year 2009 in accordance with the following provisions of the Bylaws:

Article III. Election of Officers and Committee Members of Societies

Section 1. The Societies shall elect their Officers and Committee Members in the months of October, November, December, or January of each year from the members present in the election meeting.

Section 2. Immediately after their election, the society shall report the names of their newly elected Officers and Committee Members to the Home Office for approval of their qualifications. Those not qualified in conformity with the U&L Constitution and Bylaws shall be so notified by the President or Secretary of the U&L and the society shall be instructed to hold a new election for that office at its following meeting, but not later than 30 days after notification by the Home Office.

Section 3. Any appeals by the Society as to the qualification of the newly elected Officer or Committee Member must be made to the Executive Committee, whose decision may be appealed at the next Convention

inibel must be made to the Executive Committee, whose decision may be appeared at the next Convention				
UNITED STATES Statement of Ownership, Management, and Circulation (POSTAL SERVICE © (All Periodicals Publications Except Requester Publications)				
	2. Publication Number	3. Filing Date		
OSPS 16400				
AMERICA ROMANIAN News	10911-0732	10-5-8		
. Issue Frequency	5. Number of Issues Published Annually	6. Annual Subscription Price		
Complete Mailing Address of Known Office of Publication (Not printer) (Street	1360 APPY	21.00		
. Complete Mailing Address of Known Office of Publication (Not printer) (Street	et, city, county, state, and ZIP+4®)	Contact Person Tom STREZO		
POB 1037 ANDOVER OH 44003-1037		Telephone (Include area code) 440 243 533 5		
Complete Mailing Address of Headquarters or General Business Office of P	ublisher (Not printer)	110 27 3 000 3		
PoB 1037 Andouer OH 44003-1037 Full Names and Complete Mailing Addresses of Publisher, Editor, and Managing Editor (Do not leave blank) Publisher (Name and complete mailing address)				
Chion + League RSA, Mc. POB 1037 ANDOVER ON 44003-1037				
RADU hupu 3804 Buechner Au Cleveland ok 44104 Managing Editor (Name and complete mailing address)				
Aniela Isteate O. Owner (Do not leave blank. If the publication is owned by a corporation, give the name and address of the corporation immediately followed by the names and addresses of all stockholders owning or holding 1 percent or more of the total amount of stock. If not owned by a corporation, give the names and addresses of the individual owners. If owned by a partnership or other unincorporated firm, give its name and address as well as those of each individual owner. If the publication is published by a nonprofit organization, give its name and address.)				
Full Name	Complete Mailing Address			
AMERICA ROMANIAN News	POB 1037 ANDOUR	noh 44003		
	·			
		\ •		
	*			
Known Bondholders, Mortgagees, and Other Security Holders Owning or Holding 1 Percent or More of Total Amount of Bonds, Mortgages, or	None			
Other Securities. If none, check box	Complete Mailing Address			
Tuli Nairio				
	-:			
2. Tax Status (For completion by nonprofit organizations authorized to mail at	nonprofit rates) (Check one) empt status for federal income tax purposes	:		